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NISL IMPORTANT DATES 2025 
 
Thursday, January 28, 2025 NISL Spring 2025 NATIONAL PREMIER LEAGUE Application Deadline  
     Clubs must have an application and a $800.00 deposit submitted 
 
Thursday, February 6, 2025 NISL Spring 2025 CLUB & CONFERENCE GOTSPORT REGISTRATION 

DEADLINE  
 
Monday, February 10, 2025 NISL Executive Board Meeting Dinner 

Maggiano's Little Italy 
1901 E Woodfield Rd, Schaumburg, IL 60173 

 
Thursday, February 13, 2025 NISL Spring 2025 NATIONAL PREMIER LEAGUE Schedules Posted 
 
Wednesday, February 19, 2025 NISL Spring 2025 CLUB & CONFERENCE Seeding Meeting 

U08 & U09 - 6:00 PM.    U10 & U11 - 7:00 PM.    U12 & U13 - 8:00 PM.      
HOTEL TBA - Addresses, City, IL Zip Code 

 
Thursday, February 20, 2025 NISL Spring 2025 CLUB & CONFERENCE Seeding Meeting 

U14 & U15 - 6:00 PM.    U16 & U17 - 7:00 PM.    U19 - 8:00 PM.      
HOTEL TBA - Addresses, City, IL Zip Code 

 
Friday, February 21, 2025  NISL Spring 2025 CLUB & CONFERENCE FINAL RANKING & DIVISIONS  

Posted 
 

Thursday, February 25, 2025 NISL Spring 2025 NATIONAL PREMIER Referee Meeting 
Maggiano's Little Italy 
1901 E Woodfield Rd, Schaumburg, IL 60173 
 

Monday, February 26, 2025  NISL Spring 2025 NATIONAL PREMIER Zoom Meeting.  
7:00 PM 

 
Thursday, February 27, 2025 NISL Spring 2025 CLUB & CONFERENCE Schedules Posted 
     Collaborative Scheduling Is Open for Teams/Clubs! 
 
Saturday, March 1, 2025   NO NISL Player Transfers Processed After This Date.  
     Transfer Forms must be filled out and received at the league office  
     before March 1, 2025 
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Monday, March 3, 2025   NISL Spring 2025 NATIONAL PREMIER LEAGUE Official Opening Week 
     Olympic Park - 1675 Old Schaumburg Rd, Schaumburg, IL  60193 
     College of DuPage - 425 Fawell Blvd, Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 
 
Tuesday, March 18, 2025   NISL Spring 2025 CLUB & CONFERENCE  

Referee Assignor Zoom Meeting.  
7:00 PM 

 
Wednesday, March 19, 2025  NISL Spring 2025 CLUB & CONFERENCE Zoom Meeting.  

7:00 PM 
 
 
March 22 - 29, 2025   SPRING BREAK WEEK 2025 
 
 
April 5 & 6, 2025    NISL Spring 2025 CLUB & CONFERENCE Opening Weekend 
     Teams/Clubs may schedule league games prior to this date. 
 
 
April 19 - 20, 2025   EASTER WEEKEND 2025 
 
 
Monday, April 21, 2025   NISL Spring 2025 NPL Mid-Season Zoom Meeting.  

7:00 PM 
 
Wednesday, April 30, 2025  NISL Spring 2025 CLUB & CONFERENCE Zoom Meeting - Final 4.  

7:00 PM 
 
Monday, May 19, 2025  NISL 2025/2026 CLUB & CONFERENCE GOTSPORT Registration OPENS 

Boys & Girls U08 – U14 
 
NISL Fall 2025 NPL GOTSPORT Registration OPENS 
NPL Team applications and a $800.00 deposit submitted  

 
 
May 24 - 26, 2025    MEMORIAL DAY WEEKEND 2025 
 
 
June 14 & 15, 2025   NISL Spring 2025 CLUB & CONFERENCE Closing Weekend 
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USCLUB SOCCER EVENTS 
 
 June 20 - 23, 2025  USClub Soccer National Cup XXII Midwest Regional Finals 
     Waukegan/Libertyville, Illinois  
 
 July 7 – July 11, 2025  USClub Soccer GIRLS National Premier League Finals 
     Commerce City, Colorado 
 
 July 10 – July 14, 2025  USClub Soccer BOYS National Premier League Finals 
     Commerce City, Colorado 
 
 July 17 - 21, 2025   USClub Soccer BOYS National Cup Finals  
     Commerce City, Colorado 
 
 July 20 - 24, 2025   USClub Soccer GIRLS National Cup Finals  
     Commerce City, Colorado 
 
 
Thursday, June 19, 2025  NISL Spring 2025 Season CLUB & CONFERENCE GAME SCORES must be 

entered into GOTSPORT 
 
Friday, June 20, 2025   NISL Spring 2025 CLUB & CONFERENCE Final Standings Finalized 
 
Monday, June 23, 2025   NISL Spring 2025 CLUB & CONFERENCE Awards Mailed Out 
 
Thursday, July 10, 2025   NISL Fall 2025 NATIONAL PREMIER LEAGUE Application Deadline  

Clubs must have an application and a $800.00 deposit submitted 
 
Thursday, July 24, 2025   NISL CLUB & CONFERENCE REGISTRATION DEADLINE for the  

Fall 2025-2026 Season 
 
Thursday, July 31, 2025   NISL Fall 2025 CLUB & CONFERENCE Seeding Meeting 

U10 & U11 - 6:00 PM.    U12 & U13- 7:00 PM.    U14 & U15-8:00 PM.      
HOTEL TBA - Addresses, City, IL Zip Code 

  
Thursday, August 7, 2025   NISL Fall 2025 CLUB & CONFERENCE League Schedules Posted 
     Collaborative Scheduling Is Open for Teams/Clubs! 
 
 



                 
       @NISLsoccer                                                                                                                  nislsoccer 

August 9 & 10, 2025   U08 & U09 Seeding Tournament 
     Olympic Park - 1675 Old Schaumburg Rd, Schaumburg, IL  60193 
     Soccer City Palatine – 545 Consumers Avenue, Palatine, IL 60074 
 
August 30 - September 1, 2025  LABOR DAY WEEKEND 2025 
 
Tuesday, September 2, 2025  NISL Fall 2025 NATIONAL PREMIER LEAGUE Official Opening Week 
     Olympic Park - 1675 Old Schaumburg Rd, Schaumburg, IL  60193 
 
September 6 & 7, 2025   NISL Fall 2025 CLUB & CONFERENCE Opening Weekend 
     Teams/Clubs may schedule league games prior to this date. 
 
October 2025    NISL BREAST CANCER AWARENESS MONTH  
 
Thursday, October 16, 2025  NISL Spring 2026 CLUB & CONFERENCE Registration OPENS 

Boys & Girls U15 – U19 
 

NISL Spring 2026 NPL Registration OPENS 
NPL Team applications and a $800.00 deposit submitted  

 
November 1 & 2, 2025   Midwest Select Games 

Boys & Girls U12 & U13 – NI Select Players 
Olympic Park - 1675 Old Schaumburg Rd, Schaumburg, IL  60193 

 
Monday, November 3, 2025  NISL Fall 2025 PREMIER LEAGUE Official Closing Week 
     Olympic Park - 1675 Old Schaumburg Rd, Schaumburg, IL  60193 
     College of DuPage - 425 Fawell Blvd, Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 
 
November 8 & 9, 2025   NISL Fall 2025 CLUB & CONFERENCE Closing Weekend 
 
Thursday, November 13, 2025  ALL Fall 2025 Season GAME SCORES must be entered in the NISL 
     GOTSPORT Deadline to determine Spring 2024 ranking. 
 
Friday, November 14, 2025  NISL Fall 2025 Final Standings Published 
 
Monday, November 17, 2025  NISL Spring 2025 CLUB & CONFERENCE Awards Mailed Out 
 
Thursday, December 11, 2025  NISL Spring 2025 NATIONAL PREMIER LEAGUE Application Deadline  

Clubs must have an application and a $800.00 deposit submitted 
 


